Electrofusion Product Range 2005
Page:
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
14
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
Version 1: June 05
     90 Degree Transition Elbows - male
     90 Degree Transition Elbows - female
     Contents:
     Transition Saddles - underpart
     Balloon Saddles - underpart
     45 Degree Transition Elbows - male
     Hydrant Branch Saddle Kits
     Flanged Tees
     Reducing Tees
     Stub Flanges
     Branch Saddles - stackload
     Flanged Branch Saddles - underpart
     45 Degree Transition Elbows - female
     Stub Flange Kits
     Reducing Flanges
     Transition Couplers - male
     Transition Couplers - female
     Hydrant In-Line Tee Kit
     Equal Tees
     End Caps
     Branch Saddles - underclamp
     Branch Saddles - underpart
     22.5 Degree Elbows
     45 Degree Elbows
     90 Degree Elbows
     Duckfoot Bend Kits
     Introduction
     Couplers
     Reducers
     Multi Seal Tapping Tees - stackload - 20mm / 25mm & 32mm Outlet
     Multi Seal Tapping Tees - stackload - 40mm & 63mm Outlet
     Multi Seal Tapping Tees - underpart - 20mm / 25mm & 32mm Outlet
     Multi Seal Tapping Tees - underpart - 40mm & 63mm Outlet
     Tapping Tees - not currently multi-seal (stackload and underclamp)
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 1 of 20
QUALITY CONTROL
Test Criteria Water Specification
PE80 – 9.5 Mpa
PE100 - 11Mpa
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PE80 –  4 Mpa
PE100 - 5Mpa
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
PE80 –  10 Mpa
PE100 - 12.4 Mpa
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
PE80 –  4.6 Mpa
PE100 - 5.5 Mpa
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
All samples to have 75%
ductility
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
No brittle failure at joint
interface
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
Within specified tolerances after
conditioning at 30°c
N/A
MFR, OIT and Density within
specified limits
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
Specified load for 500 hours at
80°c
N/A
No cracking or leaking after
impact
WIS 4-32-14
WIS 4-32-15
PrEN 12201/3
<45Nm for 32mm Outlet
<110Nm for 63mm Outlet
N/A
State "K" value N/A
Outlet pipe to fail before fitting Internal
All Fusamatic products are individually inspected using a unique computerised monitoring system that utilises advanced barcode
technology. Each fitting is automatically inspected for coil resistance / continuity, correct fusion time and visual quality by fully trained
inspectors. This information is then logged on to a database that can provide full traceability from the raw material to despatch and
beyond, should the Fusamatic data retrieval system be used.
Fusion Provida operates accredited quality systems against ISO 9002, which ensure high quality products as well as being regularly
audited by various institutions such as IIP, Kunstoffe Institute, BSI, etc.
20°c Hydrostatic Test  (100 hours)
As one of the pioneers of Polyethylene pipe jointing systems, Fusion Provida has been at the leading edge of Electrofusion jointing
technology for over 30 years. During this period a wealth of knowledge and practical experience has been established, resulting in tried
and tested products that are in use all around the world. Innovations such as the Fusamatic Auto Recognition System and fully
Automatic Butt Fusion machines provide Fusion Provida’s customers with the most advanced and reliable products along with
expert after sales services.
A range of high quality control boxes and tooling complements Fusamatic Electrofusion fittings. The control boxes provide
computerised control and monitoring systems that can supply all the joint data required for a fully traceable quality system.
Fusamatic fittings are tested, accredited and approved against many international performance standards including:
• BG Transco PS/PL2 Part 4 • WIS 4-32-14 / 15 • PrEN1555 • PrEN12201• ISO/DIS 8085 • UNI 8850 • DS 2119 • NT 043 GN
The Fusamatic system was developed to meet primarily the requirements of British Gas and the British Water Industry. Subsequently
the Fusamatic system has become the preferred system in many countries worldwide. Full up-to-date details of approvals are available
on request. To confirm the long-term durability of the Fusamatic system thorough testing is carried out within our laboratory.
The following information provides details of typical tests and indicates the test results against specification requirements.
Tapping Tee impact*  (100 j impact energy)
Typical Test
80°c Hydrostatic Test (1000 hours)
20°c Hydrostatic Test (10,000 hours)
80°c Hydrostatic Test (170hours)
Joint Strength / Adhesion (socket o/d >
90mm)
Joint Strength / Crush (socket o/d < 90mm
and saddles)
Dimensional Stability (9000 hours)
Material Tests (taken from joint interface
after fusion cycle)
Tapping Tee Cutter Torque
A.R.E.L (tensile loading for sockets < 75mm)
Pressure loss across Tapping Tee
Branch Saddle Pull Off
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4
Internal
Gas Specification
BS7336,Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6
 PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6,  PrEN1555/3, ISO 8085/3
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6
BS7336, Transco PS/PL2 Part 4, Transco
PS/PL2 Part 6
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 2 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
20 CBA20 CYA20 CBKHA20
25 CBA25 CYA25 CBKHA25
32 CBA32 CYA32 CBKHA32
40 CBA40 CYA40 CBKHA40
50 CBA50 CYA50 CBKHA50
63 CBA63 CYA63 CBKHA63
75 CBA75 CYA75 CBKHA75
90 CBA90 CYA90 CBKHA90
110 CBA110 CYA110 CBKHA110
125 CBA125 CYA125 CBKHA125
140 CBKHA140
160 CBA160 CYA160 CBKHA160
180 CBA180 CYA180 CBKHA180
200 CBA200 CYA200 CBKHA200
225 CBA225 CBKA225 CYA225
250 CBA250 CBKA250 CYA250
280 CBKA280
315 CBA315 CBKA315 CYA315
355 CBHM355V80* CBKA355
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Couplers
*PE 100 - 80 volt manual operation
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 3 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
25 x 20 RBA25X20 RYA25X20 RBKHA25X20
32 x 20 RBA32X20 RYA32X20 RBKHA32X20
32 x 25 RBA32X25 RYA32X25 RBKHA32X25
40 x 32 RBA40X32 RYA40X32 RBKHA40X32
50 x 32 RYA50X32 RBKHA50X32
50 x 40 RYA50X40 RBKHA50X40
63 x 32 RBA63X32 RYA63X32 RBKHA63X32
63 x 40 RBA63X40 RYA63X40 RBKHA63X40
63 x 50 RBA63X50 RYA63X50 RBKHA63X50
90 x 63 RBA90X63 RYA90X63 RBKHA90X63
110 x 90 RBA110X90 RYA110X90 RBKHA110X90
125 x 90 RBA125X90 RYA125X90 RBKHA125X90
180 x 125 RBA180X125 RYA180X125 RBKHA180X125
40 x 20 SPRY40X20
40 x 25 SPRY40X25
63 x 55 SPRY63X55
75 x 63 SPRB75X63 SPRY75X63
90 x 75 SPRB90X75N SPRY90X75
125 x 110 SPRB125X110N SPRY125X110N
160 x 110 SPRB160X110N SPRY160X110N SPRBKH160X110N
160 x 125 SPRB160X125N SPRY160X125N
180 x 160 SPRB180X125N SPRY180X160N
250 x 180 SPRB250X180N SPRY250X180N
250 x 200 SPRY250X200N
250 x 225 SPRY250X225N
250 x 8” SPRY250X8
Spigot Reducers
Electrofusion Reducers
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Additional sizes are available in our range of Spigot Reducers - details on request
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 4 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 20 MTBKHA63X20
63 x 25 MTBKHA63X25
63 x 32 MTYA63X32 MTBKHA63X32
75 x 20 MTBKHA75X20
75 x 25 MTBKHA75X25
75 x 32 MTBKHA75X32
90 x 20 MTBKHA90X20
90 x 25 MTBKHA90X25
90 x 32 MTYA90X32 MTBKHA90X32
110 x 20 MTBKHA110X20
110 x 25 MTBKHA110X25
110 x 32 MTBKHA110X32
125 X 20 MTBKHA125X20
125 x 25 MTBKHA125X25
125 x 32 MTYA125X32 MTBKHA125X32
160 x 20 MTBKHA160X20
160 x 25 MTBKHA160X25
160 x 32 MTBKHA160X32
180 x 20 MTBKHA180X20
180 x 25 MTBKHA180X25
180 x 32 MTYA180X32 MTBKHA180X32
200 x 20 MTBKHA200X20
200 x 25 MTBKHA200X25
200 x 32 MTBKHA200X32
225 x 20 MTBKHA225X20
225 x 25 MTBKHA225X25
225 x 32 MTBKHA225X32
250 x 32 MTYA250X32 MTBKHA250X32
Key benefits for the installer include:
Reduced fusion times over conventional tapping tees
Product available with 20, 25, 32, 40 and 63mm outlets
Longer outlet for ‘dual shot’ connection
Benefits to the Utility include:
This new generation of service connections with multiple outlet diameters offers increased flexibility, and its dual o-ring seal
facilitates leak-free cut through on both gas and water mains.
* For leak-free cut through, an optional cutter tube is required. When ordering the cutter tube, simply add a ‘T’ to the end
of the product code. See fig 1 page 6
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Multi Seal Tapping Tees - stackload
Under pressure, leak-free cut through if required (use of a cutter tube* is required)
Fitting Size
(mm)
20mm / 25mm & 32mm Outlets
Locking cap to discourage tampering and reduce the effects of vibration
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 5 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 63 MTBKA63X63
90 x 63 MTBKA90X63
110 x 40 MTBKA110X40
110 x 63 MTBKA110X63
125 x 40 MTBKA125X40
125 x 63 MTBKA125X63
160 x 63 MTBKA160X63
180 x 63 MTBKA180X63
200 x 63 MTBKA200X63
225 x 63 MTBKA225X63
Fig. 1
allows two fusion shots
PE 80 - MDPE
Extended spigot length
Electrofusion Multi Seal Tapping Tees - stackload
40mm & 63mm Outlets
Fitting Size
(mm)
Section through Multi Seal Tapping Tee showing optional Cutter
Tube fitted
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 6 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
40 x 32 MTBKHA40X32U
50 x 32 MTBKHA50X32U
63 x 20 MTBKHA63X20U
63 x 25 MTBKHA63X25U
63 x 32 MTBKHA63X32U
75 x 20 MTBKHA75X20U
75 x 25 MTBKHA75X25U
75 x 32 MTBKHA75X32U
90 x 20 MTBKHA90X20U
90 x 25 MTBKHA90X25U
90 x 32 MTBKHA90X32U
110 x 20 MTBKHA110X20U
110 x 25 MTBKHA110X25U
110 x 32 MTBKHA110X32U
125 X 20 MTBKHA125X20U
125 x 25 MTBKHA125X25U
125 x 32 MTBKHA125X32U
160 x 20 MTBKHA160X20U
160 x 25 MTBKHA160X25U
160 x 32 MTBKHA160X32U
180 x 20 MTBKHA180X20U
180 x 25 MTBKHA180X25U
180 x 32 MTBKHA180X32U
200 x 20 MTBKHA200X20U
200 x 25 MTBKHA200X25U
200 x 32 MTBKHA200X32U
225 x 20 MTBKHA225X20U
225 x 25 MTBKHA225X25U
225 x 32 MTBKHA225X32U
Key benefits for the installer include:
Benefits to the Utility include:
Rapid installation time (time savings of 90% in clamping and unclamping) - see fig. 1 on page 8
Under pressure, leak-free cut through if required (use of a cutter tube* is required)
Longer outlet for ‘dual shot’ connection
Reduced Fusion times over conventional tapping tees
Product available with 20, 25, 32, 40 and 63mm outlets
* For leak-free cut through, an optional cutter tube is required. When ordering the cutter tube, simply add a ‘T’ to the end
of the product code. See fig. 2 page 8
Electrofusion Multi Seal Tapping Tees - underpart
Designed with both operator and installer in mind, this innovative product offers rapid installation without the need for
separate tooling. Multiple outlet diameters offer increased flexibility, and its dual o-ring seal facilitates leak-free cut through
on both gas and water mains.
Faster installation, assisting in avoidance of late connection penalties
Sacrificial underpart; ensures that the joint will be restrained throughout the welding/cooling cycle
Locking cap to discourage tampering and reduce the effects of vibration
20mm / 25mm & 32mm Outlets
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 7 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 40 MTBKA63X40U
63 x 63 MTBKA63X63U
75 x 40 MTBKA75X40U
75 x 63 MTBKA75X63U
90 x 40 MTBKA90X40U
90 x 63 MTBKA90X63U
110 x 40 MTBKA110X40U
110 x 63 MTBKA110X63U
125 x 40 MTBKA125X40U
125 x 63 MTBKA125X63U
160 x 40 MTBKA160X40U
160 x 63 MTBKA160X63U
180 x 40 MTBKA180X40U
180 x 63 MTBKA180X63U
200 x 40 MTBKA200X40U
200 x 63 MTBKA200X63U
225 x 40 MTBKA225X40U
225 x 63 MTBKA225X63U
fig. 1
fig. 2
Extended spigot length
Section through Multi Seal Tapping Tee showing optional Cutter
Tube fitted
Fitting Size
(mm)
Electrofusion Multi Seal Tapping Tees - underpart
40mm & 63mm Outlets
PE 80 - MDPE
New Toggle Clamp - facilitates faster installation (no need for
additional tooling)
allows two fusion shots
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 8 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
225 TBA225X63 TBKA225X63 TYA225X63
250 TBA250X63 TBKA250X63 TYA250X63
280 STBA280X32 STBKA280X32
315 STBA315X32 STBKA315X32 STYA315X32
355 STBA355X32 STBKA355X32 STYA355X32
250 STBA250X63 STBKA250X63 STYA250X63
280 STBA280X63 STBKA280X63
315 STBA315X63 STBKA315X63 STYA315X63
355 STBA355X63 STBKA355X63 STYA355X63
Tapping Tees - Not Currently Multi-Seal (stackload & underclamp)
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 9 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
180x221/2° EBA180X22.5 EBKHA180X22.5
32 EYA32X45 EBKHA32X45
40 EYA40X45 EBKHA40X45
50 EYA50X45 EBKHA50X45
63 EBA63X45 EYA63X45 EBKHA63X45
75 EBKHA75X45
90 EBA90X45 EYA90X45 EBKHA90X45
110 EBA110X45 EYA110X45 EBKHA110X45
125 EBA125X45 EYA125X45 EBKHA125X45
160 EBA160X45 EYA160X45 EBKHA160X45
180 EBA180X45 EYA180X45 EBKHA180X45
20 EBA20X90 EYA20X90 EBKHA20X90
25 EBA25X90 EYA25X90 EBKHA25X90
32 EBA32X90 EYA32X90 EBKHA32X90
40 EBA40X90 EYA40X90 EBKHA40X90
50 EBA50X90 EYA50X90 EBKHA50X90
63 EBA63X90 EYA63X90 EBKHA63X90
75 EYA75X90 EBKHA75X90
90 EBA90X90 EYA90X90 EBKHA90X90
110 EBA110X90 EYA110X90 EBKHA110X90
125 EBA125X90 EYA125X90 EBKHA125X90
160 EBA160X90 EYA160X90 EBKHA160X90
180 EBA180X90 EYA180X90 EBKHA180X90
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion 22.5 Degree Elbows
Electrofusion 45 Degree Elbows
Electrofusion 90 Degree Elbows
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 10 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
20 ETBA20 ETYA20 ETBKHA20
25 ETYA25 ETBKHA25
32 ETBA32 ETYA32 ETBKHA32
40 ETBA40 ETYA40 ETBKHA40
50 ETBA50 ETYA50 ETBKHA50
63 ETBA63 ETYA63 ETBKHA63
75 ETYA75 ETBKHA75
90 ETBA90 ETYA90 ETBKHA90
110 ETBA110 ETYA110 ETBKHA110
125 ETBA125 ETYA125 ETBKHA125
160 ETBA160 ETYA160 ETBKHA160
180 ETBA180 ETYA180 ETBKHA180
20 ECBA20 ECYA20 ECBKHA20
25 ECBA25 ECYA25 ECBKHA25
32 ECBA32 ECYA32 ECBKHA32
40 ECBA40 ECYA40 ECBKHA40
50 ECBA50 ECYA50 ECBKHA50
63 ECBA63 ECYA63 ECBKHA63
75 ECBA75 ECYA75 ECBKHA75
90 ECBA90 ECYA90 ECBKHA90
110 ECBA110 ECYA110 ECBKHA110
125 ECBA125 ECYA125 ECBKHA125
140 ECBKHA140
160 ECBA160 ECYA160 ECBKHA160
180 ECBA180 ECYA180 ECBKHA180
200 ECBA200 ECYA200 ECBKHA200
225 ECBA225 ECYA225 ECBKA225
250 ECBA250 ECYA250 ECBKA250
Electrofusion End Caps
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Equal Tees
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 11 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 32 BBKA63X32
63 x 63 BBA63X63 BBKA63X63 BYA63X63
75 x 63 BBA75X63 BBKA75X63 BYA75X63
90 x 63 BBA90X63 BBKA90X63 BYA90X63
110 x 63 BBA110X63 BBKA110X63 BYA110X63
125 x 63 BBA125X63 BBKA125X63 BYA125X63
160 x 63 BBA160X63 BBKA160X63 BYA160X63
180 x 63 BBA180X63 BBKA180X63 BYA180X63
200 x 63 BBA200X63 BBKA200X63 BYA200X63
225 x 63 BBA225X63 BBKA225X63 BYA225X63
250 x 63 BBA250X63 BBKA250X63 BYA250X63
90 x 90 BBKA90X90U
110 x 90 BBA110X90U BBKA110X90U BYA110X90U
125 x 90 BBA125X90U BBKA125X90U BYA125X90U
160 x 90 BBKA160X90U BYA160X90U
160 x 110 BBKA160X110U BYA160X110U
180 x 90 BBA180X90U BBKA180X90U BYA180X90U
180 x 110 BBKA180X110U
180 x 125 BBA180X125U BBKA180X125U BYA180X125U
200 x 90 BBKA200X90U BYA200X90U
225 x 90 BBKA225X90U BYA225X90U
250 x 90 BBKA250X90U BYA250X90U
Electrofusion Branch Saddles - underpart
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Branch Saddles - underclamp
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 12 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 63 SBBA63X63 SBBKA63X63 SBYA63X63
75 x 63 SBBKA75X63
90 x 63 SBBA90X63 SBBKA90X63 SBYA90X63
110 x 63 SBBKA110X63
125 x 63 SBBA125X63 SBBKA125X63 SBYA125X63
160 x 63 SBBKA160X63
180 x 63 SBBA180X63 SBBKA180X63 SBYA180X63
200 x 63 SBBKA200X63
225 x 63 SBBA225X63 SBBKA225X63 SBYA225X63
250 x 63 SBBA250X63 SBBKA250X63 SBYA250X63
280 x 63 SBBA280X63 SBBKA280X63 SBYA280X63
315 x 63 SBBA315X63 SBBKA315X63 SBYA315X63
355 x 63 SBBA355X63 SBBKA355X63 SBYA355X63
63 x 63 FBBA63X50 FBBKA63X50 FBYA63X50
90 x 63 FBBA90X50 FBBKA90X50 FBYA90X50
110 x 63 FBBA110X80 FBBKA110X80 FBYA110X80
125 x 63 FBBA125X50 FBBKA125X50 FBYA125X50
125 x 90 FBBA125X80 FBBKA125X80 FBYA125X80
160 x 63 FBBA160X50 FBBKA160X50 FBYA160X50
160 x 90 FBBA160X80 FBBKA160X80 FBYA160X80
160 x 125 FBBA160X100 FBBKA160X100 FBYA160X100
180 x 63 FBBA180X50 FBBKA180X50 FBYA180X50
180 x 90 FBBA180X80 FBBKA180X80 FBYA180X80
180 x 125 FBBA180X100 FBBKA180X100 FBYA180X100
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Flanged Branch Saddles - underpart
Electrofusion Branch Saddles - stackload
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 13 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 80 DFBBA63X80KRR
90 x 80 DFBBA90X80KRR
110 x 80 DFBBA110X80KRR
125 x 80 DFBBA125X80KRR
160 x 80 DFBBA160X80KRR
180 x 80 DFBBA180X80KRR
90 DFTBA90X80KRR
90 HBSA90X80KRR
110 HBSA110X80KRR
125 HBSA125X80KRR
160 HBSA160X80KRR
180 HBSA180X80KRR
200 HBSA200X80KRR
225 HBSA225X80KRR
250 HBSA250X80KRR
Electrofusion Duckfoot Bend Kits
Each kit includes: Duckfoot Bend, Coupler/Reducer, Flanged Raising Piece,
Backing Ring*, F/F Gasket & Bolt Set*
(*WIS 4-52-03 coated)
 Electrofusion Hydrant In-Line Tee Kit
Each kit includes: In-Line Tee, 90mm Coupler, Flanged Raising Piece, Backing
Ring*, F/F Gasket & Bolt Set*
(*WIS 4-52-03 coated)
Electrofusion Hydrant Branch Saddle Kits
Each kit includes: Branch Saddle, 90mm Coupler, Flanged Raising Piece,
Backing Ring*, F/F Gasket & Bolt Set*
(*WIS 4-52-03 coated)
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 14 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
90 x 80 FTBA90X80RR FTBKA90X80 FTYA90X80
110 x 80 FTBA110X80RR FTBKA110X80
125 x 80 FTBA125X80RR FTBKA125X80 FTYA125X80
125 x 100 FTBA125X100RR FTBKA125X100 FTYA125X100
180 x 80 FTBA180X80RR FTBKA180X80 FTYA180X80
180 x 100 FTBA180X100RR FTBKA180X100 FTYA180X100
180 x 150 FTBA180X150RR FTBKA180X150 FTYA180X150
20 x 32 RTBA20X32 RTYA20X32 RTBKHA20X32
25 x 32 RTBA25X32 RTYA25X32 RTBKHA25X32
50 x 40 RTYA50X40 RTBKHA50X40
63 x 40 RTYA63X40
63 x 50 RTBA63X50 RTYA63X50
90 x 63 RTBA90X63 RTYA90X63 RTBKHA90X63
110 x 63 RTBA110X63 RTYA110X63 RTBKHA110X63
110 x 90 RTBA110X90 RTYA110X90 RTBKHA110X90
125 x 63 RTBA125X63 RTYA125X63 RTBKHA125X63
125 x 90 RTBA125X90 RTYA125X90 RTBKHA125X90
160x 110 RTBA160X110 RTYA160X110 RTBKHA160X110
180 x 125 RTBA180X125 RTYA180X125 RTBKHA180X125
180 x 90 RTBA180X90 RTYA180X90 RTBKHA180X90
Electrofusion Flanged Branch Tees
Electrofusion Reducing Tees
PE 80 - MDPE
Fitting Size
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 15 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 SFB63NR SFBK63NR SFY63NR
90 SFB90NR SFBK90NR SFY90NR
110 SFB110NR SFBK110NR SFY110NR
125 SFB125NR SFBK125NR SFY125NR
160 SFB160NR SFBK160NR SFY160NR
180 SFB180NR SFBK180NR SFY180NR
225 SFB225NR SFBK225NR SFY225NR
63 SFB63K SFBK63K SFY63K
90 SFB90K SFBK90K SFY90K
110 SFB110K SFBK110K SFY110K
125 SFB125K SFBK125K SFY125K
160 SFB160K SFBK160K SFY160K
180 SFB180K SFBK180K SFY180K
225 SFB225K
80 x 63 RFB80X63NR RFBK80X63NR RFY80X63NR
100 x 90 RFB100X90NR RFY100X90NR
150 x 125 RFBK150X125NR RFY150X125NR
Stub Flanges
Each Kit includes: Spigot
Stub Flange, Coupler,
Backing Ring*, F/F
Gasket & Bolt Set*
(*WIS 4-52-03 coated)
Electrofusion Stub Flange Kits
Reducing Flanges
Fitting Size
(mm)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 16 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
25 x 3/4” ZCBA25X0.8 ZCYA25X0.8 ZCBKHA25X0.8
32 x 1” ZCBA32X1 ZCYA32X1 ZCBKHA32X1
40 x 1” ZCBA40X1 ZCBKHA40X1
40 x 1 ¼” ZCBA40X1.3 ZCBKHA40X1.3
40 x 1 ½” ZCBA40X1.5 ZCBKHA40X1.5
50 x 1” ZCBA50X1 ZCBKHA50X1
50 x 1 ¼” ZCBA50X1.3 ZCBKHA50X1.3
50 x 1 ½” ZCBA50X1.5 ZCBKHA50X1.5
63 x 1” ZCBA63X1
63 x 1 ½” ZCBA63X1.5 ZCYA63X1.5 ZCBKHA63X1.5
63 x 2” ZCBA63X2 ZCYA63X2 ZCBKHA63X2
25 x 3/4” XCBA25X0.8 XCYA25X0.8 XCBKHA25X0.8
32 x 1” XCBA32X1 XCYA32X1 XCBKHA32X1
40 x 1” XCBA40X1 XCBKHA40X1
40 x 1 ¼” XCBA40X1.3 XCBKHA40X1.3
40 x 1 ½” XCBA40X1.5 XCBKHA40X1.5
50 x 1” XCBA50X1
50 x 1 ¼" XCBA50X1.3
50 x 1 ½” XCBA50X1.5 XCBKHA50X1.5
63 x 1” XCBA63X1 XCBKHA63X1
63 x 1 ½” XCBA63X1.5 XCYA63X1.5 XCBKHA63X1.5
63 x 2” XCBA63X2 XCYA63X2 XCBKHA63X2
Electrofusion Transition Couplers - male
Electrofusion Transition Couplers - female
Fitting Size
(mm-inch)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 17 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
12.5 bar 12.5 bar 6 bar 16 bar
63 x 1 ¼” XBBKA63X1.3
90 x 1 ¼” XBBKA90X1.3
90 x 1 ½” XBBKA90X1.5
90 x 2” XBBKA90X2
110 x 1 ¼” XBBKA110X1.3
110 x 2” XBBKA110X2
125 x 1 ¼” XBBKA125X1.3
125 x 1 ½” XBBKA125X1.5
125 x 2” XBBKA125X2
160 x 1 ¼” XBBKA160X1.3
160 x 2” XBBKA160X2
180 x 1 ¼” XBBKA180X1.3
180 x 1 ½” XBBKA180X1.5
180 x 2” XBBKA180X2
200 x 2” XBBKA200X2
225 x 2” XBBKA225X2
250 x 2” XBBKA250X2
90 x 2 ½” XBBKA90X2.5
110 x 2 ½” XBBKA110X2.5
125 x 2 ½” XBBKA125X2.5
160 x 2 ½” XBBKA160X2.5
180 x 2 ½” XBBKA180X2.5
200 x 2 ½” XBBKA200X2.5
225 x 2 ½” XBBKA225X2.5
Electrofusion Transition Saddles - underpart
Fitting Size
(mm-inch)
PE 80 - MDPE
Electrofusion Balloon Saddles - underpart
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 18 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
32 x 1” ZEBKHA32X451
50 x 1” ZEBKHA50X451
50 x 1 ¼” ZEBKHA50X451.3
50 x 1 ½” ZEBKHA50X451.5
63 x 1 ½” ZEBA63X451.5
63 x 2” ZEBA63X452 ZEBKHA63X452
32 x 1” XEBKHA32X451
40 x 1 ¼” XEBKHA40X451.3
50 x 1 ½” XEBKHA50X451.5
63 x 1 ½” XEBA63X451.5
63 x 2” XEBA63X452 XEBKHA63X452
Fitting Size
(mm-inch)
Electrofusion 45 DegreeTransition Elbows - female
Electrofusion 45 DegreeTransition Elbows - male
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 19 of 20
PE 100 - HDPE
Blue Product Code Black Product Code Yellow Product Code Black Product Code
16 bar 16 bar 6 bar 16 bar
32 x 1” ZEBA32X901 ZEBKHA32X901
40 x 1” ZEBA40X901 ZEBKHA40X901
40 x 1 ¼” ZEBA40X901.3 ZEBKHA40X901.3
40 x 1 ½” ZEBA40X901.5
50 x 1” ZEBA50X901 ZEBKHA50X901
50 x 1 ½” ZEBA50X901.5
63 x 1 ½” ZEBA63X901.5 ZEBKHA63X901.5
63 x 2” ZEBA63X902 ZEBKHA63X902
32 x 1” XEBA32X901 XEBKHA32X901
40 x 1” XEBA40X901
40 x 1 ¼” XEBA40X901.3 XEBKHA40X901.3
40 x 1 ½” XEBA40X901.5
50 x 1” XEBA50X901
50 x 1 ½” XEBA50X901.5 XEBKHA50X901.5
63 x 1 ½” XEBA63X901.5 XEBKHA63X901.5
63 x 2” XEBA63X902 XEBKHA63X902
Electrofusion 90 Degree Transition Elbows - female
Electrofusion 90 Degree Transition Elbows - male
Fitting Size
(mm-inch)
PE 80 - MDPE
EF Product Range June 2005 Page 20 of 20